Proposed Financial Offer

12 1520 10 15

Concession Improvements: 
Optional Improvement Plan

610 8 10 5

Total Score 100 73 6782 65

Average of Combined Scores 77.5 66.0

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

Freetime proposed the greater of fifteen percent (15%) of gross sales or Twenty-Two Thousand 
Dollars ($22,000.00) per year, which will guarantee revenue to RAP of at least One Hundred- 
Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000.00) during the first five-year term.

This Report was prepared by LaTricia Jones, Management Analyst II, Finance Division, 
Concessions Unit.

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Proposed Agreement for the Operation and Maintenance of the Bicycle Rental Concession 
between the City of Los Angeles and Freetime, Inc.

[...]

without prior written approval of RAP.

SECTION 8. CONCESSION FEE

A. Payment
As part of the consideration for RAP granting the CONCESSION rights set forth in this 
AGREEMENT, CONCESSIONAIRE shall pay to RAP annually as follows:

The greater of:

• The Minimum Annual Guarantee (MAG) of Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars
($22,000.00)

or

• 15% of gross receipts of all sales.

In the event the Griffith Concession is added as part of the CONCESSION under 
this AGREEMENT, the applicable concession fee shall be that proposed by 
CONCESSIONAIRE for the Griffith Concession in its proposal submitted for the